

PROJECT: <b>MYRTLE AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT</b> <b>Bid # 20-996T</b> <b>Project # 2017-14</b>	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
AT: <b>TOWN OF WESTPORT</b>	<b>Grasso Companies, LLC</b>	<b>Star Construction</b>	<b>G. Pic &amp; Sons</b>	<b>FGB Construction</b>	<b>M. Rondano, Inc.</b>	<b>Deering Construction</b>	<b>Prindle Hill Construction, LLC</b>	<b>Colonna Concrete &amp; Asphalt</b>
DATE: <b>May 22, 2020</b>								
ENG/ARCH: <b>TOWN OF WESTPORT</b>								
ESTIMATE: <b>\$210k-\$280k</b>								

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
0201001	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
0202000	Earth Excavation	200	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
0202120	Rock Excavation (No Explosives)	50	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 291.08	\$ 14,554.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
0202501	Cut Concrete Pavement	600	LF	\$ 1.65	\$ 990.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00
0202502	Removal of Concrete Pavement	775	SY	\$ 14.30	\$ 11,082.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,587.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 17,825.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,750.00
0202522	Removal of Bituminous Type Pavement	1700	SY	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00
0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	3000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00
0205001	Trench Excavation 0'-4' Deep	35	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 33.36	\$ 1,167.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00
0207000	Borrow	145	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.45	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 3,277.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00
0212000A	PREPARATION FOR FLEXIBLE PERVIOUS PAVEMENT	5	CY	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 26.41	\$ 132.05	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
0212000B	PREPARATION FOR Landscaping	40	CY	\$ 148.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.45	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
0305001	Processed Aggregate	150	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35.62	\$ 5,343.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
0406170	HMA S1.0	120	TONS	\$ 112.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 164.13	\$ 19,695.60	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,600.00
0406172	HMA S0.375	65	TONS	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 30,875.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 169.90	\$ 11,043.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00
0507005	ABANDON CATCH BASIN OR MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.50	\$ 1,250.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
0507132	Special Type "CM" Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
0601100	Class "C" Concrete	12	CY	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
0606001	Cement Rubble Masonry	20	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 452.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
0651744	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	10	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 244.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
0651235	8" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - SMOOTH	45	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 28.44	\$ 1,279.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00
081101	Concrete Curbing	300	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 40.14	\$ 12,042.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00
0921039	Detectable Warning Strip	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 140.36	\$ 1,122.88	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00
0921088A	Concrete Sidewalk (Westport Standard)	7300	SF	\$ 8.80	\$ 64,240.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 138,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 102,200.00
0924004A	Concrete Driveway Ramp (Westport Standard)	1500	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,500.00
0944000	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	500	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00
0950005	Turf Establishment	500	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.86	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
0971001A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
0974001	Removal of Existing Masonry	25	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 49.69	\$ 1,242.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00
0975004	Mobilization and Project Closeout	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
0977001	Traffic Cone	30	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 56.62	\$ 1,698.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
100101A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	170	SF	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,080.00
100801A	Electrical Conduit	45	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00
1002201A	LIGHT STANDARD AND TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATIONS (PEDESTRIAN Pedestal PREPARATION)	2	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
100801A	Electrical Conduit - 2" RMC	20	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
100801A	Electrical Conduit - 1 1/2" PVC	140	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 1,393.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00
1220027A	Construction Signs	150	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
1302060A	Adjust Gate Box	10	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 54.93	\$ 549.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
1500211A	Reset Manhole (Electric, Telephone, Traffic)	5	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.09	\$ 3,000.45	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 219,232.50</b>		<b>\$ 304,245.00</b>		<b>\$ 250,350.00</b>		<b>\$ 294,080.00</b>		<b>\$ 435,613.45</b>		<b>\$ 294,942.50</b>		<b>\$ 406,677.53</b>		<b>\$ 339,530.00</b>

Average Bid Price \$ 318,083.87